Logosol AC/DC Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-151
Doc #712151001 / Rev. A 04/18/2003
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com
Features
q Motors supported
- Panasonic A and S series motors
- Yaskawa SGM and SGMM series
- Brushless 60/120º commutated (AC)

DIMENSIONAL DRAWING (in inches)
CONNECTOR LAYOUT
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
912151001 LS-151 AC/DC Programmable Servo & Logic Controller
912151005 LS-151P Supports Panasonic A and S series motors
912151003 LS-151Y Supports Yaskawa SGM and SGMM series motors
230601003 LS-151-CN Mating connector kit
Logosol AC/DC Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-151
Doc #712151001 / Rev. A 04/18/2003
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com    4
CONNECTORS AND PINOUTS
CN1 – POWER AND MOTOR CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1
AC1
DC+
Output to Motor.
For brushless type motor – phase 1 terminal
For brush type motor – positive terminal
2
AC2
DC-
Output to Motor.
For brushless type motor – phase 2 terminal
For brush type motor – negative terminal
3
AC3
NC
Output to Motor.
For brushless type motor – phase 3 terminal
For brush type motor – not connected
4 GND Motor cable shield
5 GND Motor power supply return
6 +UM Motor power supply
7 +24V Powers LS-151 and user sensors, valves
8 GND 24V return
CN2 – INPUTS AND OUTPUTS CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 EMG SW
Emergency stop switch should be connected
between this pin and GND (pin #2)
2, 8, 11, 14,
17, 20, 28, 31,
34
GND Ground of 24V power supply
3 OUT0 Output #0
4 OUT1 Output #1
5 OUT2 Output #2
6 OUT3 Output #3
7 OUT4 Output #4 / Motor brake
9, 12, 15, 18,
29, 32, 35
+24V Power supply for user sensors
10 IN1 Input #1
13 IN3 Input #3
16 R LIM Input #5 / Reverse limit input
19 EMG IN
Emergency stop input. Must be wired to pin #37
(EMG JP) for connector presence control
21, 22, 23, 24,
25, 26
SPS
Power supply for user relay, valves connected to
the outputs
27 IN0 Input #0
30 IN2 Input #2
33 IN4 Input #4 / High speed motor position latch strobe
36 F LIM Input #6 / Forward limit input
37 EMG JP
Must be wired to pin #19 (EMG IN) for connector
presence control
CN3 – ENCODER AND COMMUTATION CONNECTOR